

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 642-645/1997

STATE OF ASSAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GUNARAM TANTI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date : 27/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Appellant (s)

Mr.Niloy Dutta, AAG
Ms.Krishna Sarma,Adv.,
Ms.Asha G.Nair,Adv.,
Mr.V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.,
Ms.Meghalee Barthakur,Adv.for
M/s.Corporate Law Group

For Respondent (s)

Mr.K.L. Taneja,Adv.

Mr.Prem Sagar Khera,Adv.,
Mrs.S.Khera,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant.
Prayer 'A' of Cr1.M.P.Nos.7345-7348/99 is granted
and respondent No.3 Kshitish Chandra Paul is declared as
absconder and proclamation as provided under Section 82
Cr.P.C. be issued.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master